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Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod
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Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2246 Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2599 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
S58A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:06 a.m.
HB 2246 PUBLIC HEARING
005 David Lyda, Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Program Manager, Submits Testimony without testifying
(EXHIBIT A)
HB 2246 WORK SESSION
014 Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
029 Chair Witt
039 Rep. Holvey
045 Ellen Osoinach
049 MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2246 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
050 Chair Witt
054 Vice-Chair Lim
056 Chair Witt
059 Ellen Osoinach
061 Vice-Chair Lim
58A 065 Ellen Osoinach
076 Vice-Chair Lim
078 Vice-Chair Riley
082 Ellen Osoinach
083 Chair Witt
VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1- Barnhart
090 Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion



HB 2599 PUBLIC HEARING

59A

58B

58B

097
280
281
288
298
304
319
352
389
393
412

003
025

037
048
061
094
098
101
104
110
122
130
286
288
312
352
360

014

038

064
099
117
133
134
143
150
193
199
212
221
224
232
245

CARRIED.

Dale Penn, Oregon Lottery Director
Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Dale Penn

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Dallum

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Rep. Holvey

Dale Penn

Rep. Girod

Dale Penn

Rep. Girod

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim, House District 50

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Riley

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Bill Johnstone, Oregon Association of Broadcasters, (EXHIBIT
B)

Mike Boring, Vice-President of Operations of Chambers
Communications (EXHIBIT C)

Greg Raschio, Vice-President & General Manager of KVAL-TV,
KPIC-TV, Roseburg, KCBY-TV (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Lim

Dale Penn

Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
Rep. Holvey

Bill Perry

Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes public Hearing

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt

Chair adjourns meeting at 9:23 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2246, Testimony, David Lyda, 2 pp

HB 2599, Informational Packet, Bill Johnstone, 6 pp
HB 2599, Testimony, Mike Boring, 1 p

HB 2599, Testimony, Greg Raschio, 1 p
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