HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 12, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 58 - 59

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
	Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2246 Public Hearing & Work Session HB 2599 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
58A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:06 a.m.
HB 2246 PUB	LIC HEARING	
	005	David Lyda, Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) Program Manager, Submits Testimony without testifying (EXHIBIT A)
HB 2246 WOI	RK SESSION	(EAHIDITA)
<u>IID 2240 WOI</u>	014	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	029	Chair Witt
	039	Rep. Holvey
	045	Ellen Osoinach
	049	MOTION: Rep. Holvey moves HB 2246 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be REFERRED to the
	0.50	committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	050	Chair Witt
	054	Vice-Chair Lim
	056	Chair Witt
	059	Ellen Osoinach
	061	Vice-Chair Lim
58A	065	Ellen Osoinach
	076	Vice-Chair Lim
	078	Vice-Chair Riley
082 083 090	082	Ellen Osoinach
	083	Chair Witt
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1- Barnhart
	090	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

<u>HB 2599 P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	097	Dale Penn, Oregon Lottery Director
	280	Chair Witt
	281	Rep. Girod
	288	Dale Penn
	298	Vice-Chair Lim
	304	Dale Penn
	319	Vice-Chair Lim
	352	Dale Penn
	389	Vice-Chair Lim
	393	Dale Penn
	412	Vice-Chair Lim
59A	003	Rep. Dallum
	025	Vice-Chair Riley
	037	Rep. Girod
	048	Rep. Holvey
	061	Dale Penn
	094	Rep. Girod
	098	Dale Penn
	101	Rep. Girod
	104	Vice-Chair Lim
	110	Dale Penn
	122	Chair Witt
	130	Vice-Chair Lim, House District 50
	286	Chair Witt
	288	Vice-Chair Riley
	312	Vice-Chair Lim
	352	Chair Witt
	360	Bill Johnstone, Oregon Association of Broadcasters, (EXHIBIT B)
58B	014	Mike Boring, Vice-President of Operations of Chambers Communications (EXHIBIT C)
58B	038	Greg Raschio, Vice-President & General Manager of KVAL-TV, KPIC-TV, Roseburg, KCBY-TV (EXHIBIT D)
	064	Rep. Barnhart
	099	Vice-Chair Lim
	117	Dale Penn
	133	Rep. Barnhart
	134	Vice-Chair Lim
	143	Chair Witt
	150	Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
	193	Rep. Holvey
	199	Bill Perry
	212	Chair Witt
	221	Chair Witt closes public Hearing
	224	Ellen Osoinach
	232	Chair Witt
	245	Chair adjourns meeting at 9:23 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2246, Testimony, David Lyda, 2 pp
- B. HB 2599, Informational Packet, Bill Johnstone, 6 pp
- C. HB 2599, Testimony, Mike Boring, 1 p
- D. HB 2599, Testimony, Greg Raschio, 1 p